
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 29816 2 9 8 f 6 
RE: Renewal No. Three of PA-03105, Contract No. 29816 for Providing Elevator Maintenance and 

Service to the City of Long Beach (BPLBO7000015) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29816 is made and entered as of July 7, 2009, by and between the CITY 
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Schindler Elevator Corporation (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29816 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

- X 1. The term is extended to November 27,2009. 

X 2. $20,000 has been added to the 3rd renewal term. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 
5. The price for certain items shall be decwased as shown on Exhibit *A", which is attached hereto and 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit 'B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit %', which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

Attach N otarv if Out-of-state Contractor n 

CONTRACTOR: 

(Print / Type Name) 

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OJ LONG BEACH: 

By: b\zok- Assistant City Manager 
ity Manager 

l w J 
President I V i  President I Secrethy I Treasurer 

(circle one) 

Approved as to form: 



Schindlei Alevator Corporation bertiiJication 

Jalln S. M. K a r n a s h ,  Vice Pres ident  a n d  Secretar of Schindler  Elevator Cor ora t ion ,  do hereby cer t i fy  that t h e  following elected 
appoin ted  officers a n d  m a n a g e r s  of Schindler  E T e v a t o r  Corpora t ion  hold t R e positions s h o w n  opposi te  the i r  respective names: 

J. Zueger C h i e f  Execut ive Officer 
R. H. Y. W a t a n a b e  
J. S. M. K a r n a s h  

Vice President  a n d  Chief  Financial  Off icer  
Vice President ,  Secre ta ry  & G e n e r a l  Counse l  

W. V. Fiacco 
M. J .  Lukov 
J. A. Iannaccone 
R. E. Delaney 
T. F. Donovan 
A. C. Werkhoven 
E. T. Mach 
M. J. Elter 
T. D. Lewis 
P. A. Long 
R. H. Ludwig 
J. E. Peterlin 
R. 0. Romnes 
T. S. Julian 
J. L. Rainwater 
S. P. Williams 
T. R. Dziadosz 
P. A. Lytikainen 
B. R. Baker 
M. S. Bernhard 
C. L. Davis 
P. L. Hall 
J. E. Ritter 
S. P. Walsh 
M. E. Kershner 
C. P. Morgan 
€3. R. Baker 
P. E. Layton 
M. A. Robbins 
S. M. Spieker 
R. L. Keen 
D. A. Brodbeck 
T. P. Caine 
R. T. Falduti 
W. 0. Lippman, 111 
W. P. Partridge 
S. F. Ryan 
F. C. Zell 
C. M. Andersch 
P. C. Harty 
D. T. Walton 
R. J. Borland 
D. A. Bender 
D. C. Belew, Jr. 
D. D. Crane 
M. L. Shelburne 
J. A. Stumph 
K. Von Offerrnan 
G. Lenora 
P. E. McCray 
D. L. Sadler 
G. M. Saxon 
8. S. Johnson 
T. D. Holmes 
D. N. Sclater 
W. W. Welge, Sr. 
R. Erickson 
E. F. Dion 
L. K. Hammond 
R. M. Morgan 
C. A. Cornelius 
S. J. Gielow 
D. G. Peddle 
G. J .  Exall 
D. R. Arnthor 
D. J. De Vos 
S. B. Fitzsimons 
L. D. Howard 
R. F. Andersch 11 
R. C. Aracri 
B. K. Lay 
J. J. C’Ambrosio 
V. M. Garfield 
W. R. Paschane 
R. L. Hoyng 
J. R. Impellizzeri 
I<. A. Meier 
K. A. Rodgers 
K. C. Segel 

Region Vice President 
Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Acting Branch Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District NI Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Area Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Project Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Region Vice President 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
District Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Branch Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Area Manager 
Vice President 
Vice President 
Chief lnformation Offic 
Vice President 
Vice President 

e r  

New York Region 
New York - Construction/Modernization 
New York- Service and Repair 
Long Island 
New York - Repair 
New York - New Installation and Modernization 
Great Lakes Region 
Detroit 
Milwaukee 
Lansing (Western Michigan) 
Downtown Chicago 
Suburban Chicago 
Minneapolis 
Indianapolis 
Madison 
Des Moines 
Ann Arbor 
Grand Rapids 
Northeast Region 
Pittsburgh 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Cleveland 
Hartford 
Toledo 
Cincinnati 
Columbus 
Syracuse 
Albany 
Akron J Canton 
Atlantic Coast Region 
Transit 
Richmond 
Charlotte 
Philadelphia 
Washington DC 
North New Jersey 
Washington DC 
Raleigh 
Baltimore 
Allentown 
West Central Region 
Dallas 
St. Louis 
Denver 
San Antonio 
Boise 
Houston 
Tulsa 
Kansas City 
Fort Worth 
Southeast Region 
Atlanta 
New Orleans 
North Florida 
South Florida 
Orlando lnternational Airport 
San Juan 
Shreveport 
Tampa 
Jacksonville 
Memphis 
Naples 
Pacific Coast Region 
Seattle 
San Francisco 
lrvine 
Los Angeles 
Honolulu 
Las Vegas 
Phoenix 
Portland 
Tucson 
Sacramento 
Existing lnstallation Operations 
Corporate Purchasing, Business Dev. & Group Assurance 
Information Systems 
Service Technology and Methods 
New Installation Marketing / National Accounts 

a n d  that such  ersons h a v e  been author ized ,  consis tent  wi th  t h e  c o r p o r a t e  bylaws and resolut ions and w h e n  act ing in t h e  o r d i n a r y  
course or  con a uct  of business, t o  s ign roposals, bid bonds, and contract bonds and to enter in to  cont rac ts  for t h e  sale, installation, 
main tenance ,  inspection a n d  r e p a i r  o r  a p p a r a t u s ,  service and supplies on behalf  of Schindler  Eleva tor  Corpora t ion .  

I N  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have  h e r e u n t o  set my h a n d  a n d  affixed t h e  seal  of said Schindler  Eleva tor  Corpora t ion .  

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORA TION 


